<u></u>			MR23	87-185	
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-18-2000 101406343		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVI	ER SHFFT		
TO: The Comp		DATENTS ONLY	1		
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance Type	ached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree		
Documen		License	Change of Nam	407	
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Reel #	e Document	(For Use C	U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Conveying P	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File	
Name (line 1) [Mark if additional na	mes of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Ĺ	PETER HSU			7/4/2000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)		······································		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty				
Name (line 1)		گرینی ک ی اور		ceiving parties attached	
	DONG GUAN BRIGHT YIN HU	EY LIGHTING CU., L		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
ddress (line 1)	Dong Guan Township Humen Town, Da Ning Manage District (Designation must be a				
ddress (line 2)	Da Pan Di Industrial Zone, Pu Jiang Road Assignment.)				
ddress (line 3)	Guang Dong	China			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	State/Country Idress Enter for the	Zip Co		
Name	an a				
ـــ ۲. مرور ۸۰ م	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)		······································			
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
<i>i</i>					
/					

.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410	-465-6678				
Name Morton J. Rosenberg						
Address (line 1) Rosenherg, Klein &	Address (line 1) Rosenberg, Klein & Lee					
Address (line 2) 3444 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 105						
Address (line 3) Ellicott City, MD 2	Address (line 3) Ellicott City, MD 21043					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #						
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		ional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nu Patent Nu					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. <u>7/4/2000</u>						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	18-2011				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
L						

.

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT DEED						
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)						
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by th U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed					
U.S. Patent No The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, issued					
(Check one) \mathbf{X} U.S. Patent rights only						
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee sl any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of					
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor)PETER HSU						
(Address) FL. 11, NO. 195, NING HSIA ROAD, TAICHUNG,	TAIWAN R.O.C.					
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) (Address)						
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)						
(Address)						
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:						
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) DONG GUAN BRIGHT YIN HUEN (Address of Assignee) DONG GUAN TOWNSHIP HUMEN TO DA PAN DI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, PU JIA	LIGHTING CO., LTD. (CHINA)					
(Address of Assignee) DONG GUAN TOWNSHIP HUMEN TO	WN, DA NING MANAGE DISTRICT,					
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	ING KOAD, GUANG DONG, CHINA.					
(Name of Assignee)						
(Address of Assignee)						
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:						
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)						
The First ASSIGNEE is:						
(Check one) an individual						
a corporation ofCHINA						
	(State or Country)					
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)						
a partnership						
a Corporation of	(State or Country)					
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)					
(Check one) an individual						
a partnership						
a Corporation of	(State or Country)					
The ASSIGNOB(S) in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG	NEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which					
is acknowledged have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN	IEE; their successors and assigns:					
the full and exclusive right to the invention,	at is and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and					
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.					
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement,	the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters ratent to the	ALE					
onfire right title and interest. It the sole use and onjoyment	and the second at the second a					
Eurther the ASSIGNORIS) agree(S) to communicate to sale in the	in the state appare execute all divisional, continuation,					
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all nec	cessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Faterit to					
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessarily do execute all substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessarily do execute all rightful oaths and generally do execute all necessarily do execu	verything necessary or desirable to all said nooran entry					
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all righted barry and gorourly of successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	July 4, 2000					
Vetor Etry	July 4, 2000					
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)					
PETER HSU (HSU IS FAMILY NAME)						
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)					
(Signature of second invention, in any)						
	(Date)					
(Signature of third inventor, if any)						

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 07/12/2000